## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2725485

SUBMISSION TYPE	: :	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS		A	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	I		
Nam		Nam	e	Execution Date
MARK HARLING			05	5/27/2012
DAVID JAY BLACK		06	6/05/2012	
ALFRED DOUGLAS WELCH		00	6/05/2012	
PORFIRIO ANDRA	DES		06	6/05/2012
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:		ATM, INC.		
Street Address:	4282 WEST	1730 SOU	ТН	
City:	SALT LAKE	SALT LAKE CITY		
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH		
,				
Postal Code:	84104			
Postal Code:	ERS Total: 1		Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	29482012		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r:	JL		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: EDATA 801	-755-7277 tt@patepet		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA 801 bref	-755-7277 tt@patepet	erson.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type T: EDATA 801 bret U be sent via US ie: BRE	-755-7277 tt@patepet <i>Mail wher</i> ETT PETEI	erson.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RSON PATE PETERSON PLLC	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: EDATA 801 bret Ube sent via US e: BRE 36 \	-755-7277 tt@patepet S <i>Mail when</i> ETT PETEI W FIRECL/	erson.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RSON PATE PETERSON PLLC AY AVE	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: EDATA 801 bret Ube sent via US e: BRE 36 \	-755-7277 tt@patepet <i>Mail wher</i> ETT PETEI	erson.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RSON PATE PETERSON PLLC AY AVE	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: EDATA 801 bret U be sent via US le: BRE 36 \ MU	-755-7277 tt@patepet S <i>Mail when</i> ETT PETEI W FIRECL/ RRAY, UT/	erson.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RSON PATE PETERSON PLLC AY AVE	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: EDATA 801 bret Ube sent via US e: BRE 36 N MU ET NUMBER:	-755-7277 tt@patepet 5 <i>Mail when</i> ETT PETEI W FIRECL/ RRAY, UT/ 5	erson.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RSON PATE PETERSON PLLC AY AVE AH 84107	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: EDATA 801 bret Ube sent via US e: BRE 36 N MU ET NUMBER:	-755-7277 it@patepet 5 <i>Mail wher</i> ETT PETEI N FIRECL RRAY, UT 5 5	erson.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> RSON PATE PETERSON PLLC AY AVE AH 84107 296.SATM.DS	

Date:	02/12/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=5296pt-2012-05-15-executed-assig source=5296pt-2012-05-15-executed-assig source=5296pt-2012-05-15-executed-assig source=5296pt-2012-05-15-executed-assig source=5296pt-2012-05-15-executed-assig	nment#page2.tif nment#page3.tif nment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.	5296.SATM.PT
	Inventor(s)	Harling et al.
	Assignee	Sterling ATM
Page <u>1</u> of <u>5</u>	Serial Number	
	Filing Date	

WHEREAS Mark Harling, David Jay Black, Alfred Douglas Welch, and Porfirio Andrades, **residents of Utah**, (herein referred to as Assignor) have invented a certain new and useful improvement described in the following application(s) (the Invention):

 Title:
 ILLUMINATED ATM SURROUND

 Serial Number:
 Filing Date:

and

WHEREAS, Sterling ATM, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a business address of 4282 W 1730 S, Salt Lake City, UT 84104, (herein referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by this assignment, does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention and in and to said application and any and all non-provisional applications including all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said Invention. Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer any provisional applications to which priority is claimed by the present application(s). Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the right to file foreign applications

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.	5296.SATM.PT
	Inventor(s)	Harling et al.
	Assignee	Sterling ATM
	Serial Number	
Page <u>_2_</u> of <u>_5</u>	Filing Date	

corresponding to the present application(s) and the right to claim priority to the necessary priority application.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

Assignor warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, Assignor covenants to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute necessary documents for all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to the present assignment; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for said patent applications; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such patent applications in the Assignee.

	Attorney Docket No.	5296.SATM.PT
ASSIGNMENT	Inventor(s)	Harling et al.
	Assignee	Sterling ATM
	Serial Number	
Page <u>3</u> of <u>5</u>	Filing Date	

Assignor hereby agrees and acknowledges that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Executed this  $\underline{27}$  day of  $\underline{112}$ 2012 at -(state) STATE OF \_4 Mark Harling : \$8 County of

Before me personally appeared Mark Harling and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

Residing at/My commission expires:

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.	5296.SATM.PT
	Inventor(s)	Harling et al.
	Assignee	Sterling ATM
Page <u>4</u> of <u>5</u>	Serial Number	
	Filing Date	

Executed this 5 day of fune, 2012 at Salt LANG City, UT STATE OF (1+ah.) David Jay Black : \$\$ County of St

Notary Public

Residing at/My commission expires:

2013

<u>STATE OF UTAB</u>

3LC Ut. 8/201

NOTORY TOTETC NUMBER WOULDP S7909 My Commission Expires AUGUST 76, 2013 Executed this 5th day of <u>xine</u>, 2012 at <u>Scittlakelity</u>, <u>(</u>

STATE OF (1/tal)

Alfred Douglas Welch

County of  $\frac{S_i}{2}$ 

Before me personally appeared Alfred Douglas Welch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 572 day of  $c_1/c_2/c_2$ , 2012.

Notary Public

Residing at/My commission expires:

SL, & Vot 8/26/2013

NOTARY FORE IC RECHARD W DUNLOP 579999 My Commission Expires AUGUST 26, 2013 SIACE OF UTAM

1.88

PATENT REEL: 032209 FRAME: 0057

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Attorney Docket No.	5296.SATM.PT
ASSIGNMENT	Inventor(s)	Harling et al.
	Assignee	Sterling ATM
Page_ <u>5</u> of <u>5</u>	Serial Number	
	Filing Date	

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2012-at (city) (state) STATE OF 415 ) Porfirio Andrades : ss County of <u>5.</u> C.

Before me personally appeared Porfirio Andrades and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $5^{4}$  day of  $3^{4}$  day of  $3^{4}$  day of  $3^{4}$  day of  $3^{4}$ 

Notary Public

Residing at/My commission expires:

SLC.UT. 8/26/2013



NOTARY PUBLIC RICHARD W DUNLOP 579959 My Commission Expires AUGUET 26, 2613 SLATE OF UTAR

Acknowledged and received by:

Sterling ATM

Date

Mark Harling

President

**RECORDED: 02/12/2014**